

BID SUMMARY



2020 Street Rehabilitation, Contract A

Project No. 2020-001
 Planning & Development Department
 Thursday, April 23, 2020
 3:00 PM

CITY OF WESTERVILLE

21 S. STATE STREET
 WESTERVILLE, OH 43081

Engineer's Estimate for Base Bid: \$1,397,000
 Engineer's Estimate for Bid Alternate A: \$25,000
 Engineer's Estimate for Bid Alternate B: \$82,000
 Engineer's Estimate for Bid Alternate C: \$645,000

COMPANY	INFORMAL TOTAL OF BID ITEMS (Lines 1 to 107)	ADJUSTED TOTAL OF BID ITEMS (Lines 1 to 107)	DIFFERENCE	BID ALTERNATE "A" (Line A-1)	BID ALTERNATE "B" (Line B-1)	BID ALTERNATE "C" (Lines C-1 to C-41)	Total w/ Recommended Alternates
Columbus Asphalt Paving	\$1,343,324.60	\$1,343,324.60	\$0.00	\$27,750.00	\$151,800.00	\$707,425.85	\$2,078,500.45
Decker Construction Company	\$1,465,184.74	\$1,465,184.74	\$0.00	\$30,050.00	\$116,578.44	\$736,905.04	\$2,232,139.78

EXPLANATION: The **informal total of bid items** listed above represents the bidder's total amount for the project. The **adjusted total of bid items** amount represents the corrected total that was necessary to correct any bidder's mathematical errors.

2020 STREET REHABILITATION, CONTRACT A (Project No. 2020-001)

BID TABULATION

City of Westerville, 21 S State St, Westerville OH, 43081

Bid Date: April 23 2020, 3:00 PM

Engineer's Estimate, Base Bid: \$1,397,000.00

Engineer's Estimate, Bid Alternate A: \$25,000.00

Engineer's Estimate, Bid Alternate B: \$82,000.000

Engineer's Estimate, Bid Alternate C: \$645,000.00

Columbus Asphalt Paving Inc

1196 Technology Drive

Gahanna, OH 43230

(614) 759-9800

Decker Construction Company

3040 McKinley Avenue

Columbus, OH 43204

(614) 488-7958

ITEM	SPEC	CMS	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
2020 STREET REHABILITATION, CONTRACT A									
STREETS									
1	201	COLS	TREE PRUNING, AS DIRECTED	5.00	EA	\$205.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00
2	202	COLS	CURB REMOVED	100.00	FT	\$10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 19.08	\$ 1,908.00
3	202	COLS	WALK REMOVED	3,400.00	SF	\$3.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 4.21	\$ 14,314.00
4	204	ODOT	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE, AS DIRECTED	30.00	CY	\$33.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00
5	204	ODOT	SELECT GRANULAR BACKFILL, NO 1 STONE, 703.01	10.00	CY	\$40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00
6	204	ODOT	SELECT GRANULAR BACKFILL, NO 2 STONE, 703.01	10.00	CY	\$39.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00
7	209	ODT	LINEAR GRADING	187.00	FT	\$15.00	\$ 2,805.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,740.00
8	251	ODOT	PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	20.00	SY	\$50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 61.55	\$ 1,231.00
9	253	ODOT	PAVEMENT REPAIR	75.00	SY	\$110.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 132.12	\$ 9,909.00
10	253	ODOT	PAVEMENT REPAIR, CONCRETE BASE	75.00	SY	\$120.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 117.67	\$ 8,825.25
11	304	ODOT	AGGREGATE BASE, AS DIRECTED	10.00	CY	\$42.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00
12	417	COLS	ASPHALT EMULSION SLURRY SEAL, TYPE I	739.00	SY	\$9.40	\$ 6,946.60	\$ 9.27	\$ 6,850.53
13	417	COLS	STREET SWEEPING, AS DIRECTED	4.00	HR	\$185.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 840.00
14	421	COLS	MICROSURFACING, LEVELING COURSE	26,114.00	SY	\$2.25	\$ 58,756.50	\$ 2.27	\$ 59,278.78
15	421	COLS	MICROSURFACING, SURFACE COURSE	26,114.00	SY	\$2.55	\$ 66,590.70	\$ 2.58	\$ 67,374.12
16	423	ODOT	CRACK SEALANT, RUBBERIZED	109,177.00	LB	\$1.45	\$ 158,306.65	\$ 1.45	\$ 158,306.65
17	452	COLS	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS DIRECTED, CLASS COC MS	20.00	SY	\$72.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 116.50	\$ 2,330.00
18	601	ODOT	DUMP ROCK	40.00	CY	\$120.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 138.39	\$ 5,535.60

2020 STREET REHABILITATION, CONTRACT A (Project No. 2020-001)

BID TABULATION

City of Westerville, 21 S State St, Westerville OH, 43081

Bid Date: April 23 2020, 3:00 PM

Engineer's Estimate, Base Bid: \$1,397,000.00

Engineer's Estimate, Bid Alternate A: \$25,000.00

Engineer's Estimate, Bid Alternate B: \$82,000.000

Engineer's Estimate, Bid Alternate C: \$645,000.00

Columbus Asphalt Paving Inc

1196 Technology Drive

Gahanna, OH 43230

(614) 759-9800

Decker Construction Company

3040 McKinley Avenue

Columbus, OH 43204

(614) 488-7958

ITEM	SPEC	CMS	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
19	602	ODOT	MASONRY, DRY LAID BLOCK RETAINING WALL, AS PER PLAN	200.00	SF	\$34.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 7,400.00
20	604	COLS	CURB INLET RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	24.00	EA	\$800.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 849.60	\$ 20,390.40
21	606	ODOT	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS	1,913.00	FT	\$20.00	\$ 38,260.00	\$ 22.05	\$ 42,181.65
22	606	ODOT	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS WITH LONG POSTS	110.00	FT	\$23.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 23.60	\$ 2,596.00
23	608	COLS	4" CONCRETE WALK, CLASS COC 5	3,400.00	SF	\$7.50	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 7.68	\$ 26,112.00
24	608	COLS	8" CONCRETE WALK, CLASS COC 5	50.00	SF	\$15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 9.81	\$ 490.50
25	608	COLS	CURB RAMP, CLASS COC 5	17.00	EA	\$250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 331.00	\$ 5,627.00
26	608	COLS	DETECTABLE WARNING, TYPE "E"	170.00	SF	\$22.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 22.32	\$ 3,794.40
27	609	COLS	3.5" DIAMETER CORED CURB	5.00	EA	\$40.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 232.41	\$ 1,162.05
28	609	COLS	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, SPOT, CLASS COC 5	340.00	FT	\$36.00	\$ 12,240.00	\$ 45.73	\$ 15,548.20
29	609	COLS	CURB, CONCRETE BACKWALL, CLASS COC 5	50.00	FT	\$38.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 37.12	\$ 1,856.00
30	609	COLS	CURB, STRAIGHT 18", CLASS COC 5	100.00	FT	\$27.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 33.17	\$ 3,317.00
31	611	ODOT	3" CONDUIT, TYPE E, 707.46	50.00	FT	\$17.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 29.89	\$ 1,494.50
32	626	ODOT	BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE 2, BI-DIRECTIONAL	26.00	EA	\$12.50	\$ 325.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 218.40
33	630	ODOT	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	110.00	FT	\$16.50	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,310.00
34	630	ODOT	SIGN POST REFLECTOR	4.00	EA	\$73.00	\$ 292.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 210.00
35	630	ODOT	SIGN MISC: SOLAR POWERED RRFB SYSTEM, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LS	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 22,207.50	\$ 22,207.50
36	630	ODOT	SIGN, FLAT SHEET, TYPE G	57.00	SF	\$33.00	\$ 1,881.00	\$ 26.25	\$ 1,496.25
37	630	ODOT	TRAFFIC SIGNS AND SUPPORTS, AS DIRECTED (ALLOWANCE)	1.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
38	642	ODOT	CHANNELIZING LINE 8", TYPE 1	228.00	FT	\$0.85	\$ 193.80	\$ 1.03	\$ 234.84
39	642	ODOT	DOUBLE YELLOW LINE, TYPE 1	2.16	MI	\$1,500.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 1,835.46	\$ 3,964.59

2020 STREET REHABILITATION, CONTRACT A (Project No. 2020-001)

BID TABULATION

City of Westerville, 21 S State St, Westerville OH, 43081

Bid Date: April 23 2020, 3:00 PM

Engineer's Estimate, Base Bid: \$1,397,000.00

Engineer's Estimate, Bid Alternate A: \$25,000.00

Engineer's Estimate, Bid Alternate B: \$82,000.000

Engineer's Estimate, Bid Alternate C: \$645,000.00

Columbus Asphalt Paving Inc

1196 Technology Drive

Gahanna, OH 43230

(614) 759-9800

Decker Construction Company

3040 McKinley Avenue

Columbus, OH 43204

(614) 488-7958

ITEM	SPEC	CMS	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
40	642	ODOT	EDGE LINE, TYPE 1	1.00	MI	\$850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 741.60	\$ 741.60
41	642	ODOT	LANE ARROW, TYPE 1	16.00	EA	\$65.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 88.58	\$ 1,417.28
42	642	ODOT	LANE LINE 6", TYPE 1	0.25	MI	\$575.00	\$ 143.75	\$ 648.90	\$ 162.23
43	642	ODOT	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING	1,000.00	FT	\$4.50	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1.24	\$ 1,240.00
44	642	ODOT	SCHOOL SYMBOL MARKING, 72", TYPE 1	2.00	EA	\$340.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 468.65	\$ 937.30
45	642	ODOT	SHARROW	11.00	EA	\$95.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 283.25	\$ 3,115.75
46	642	ODOT	STOP LINE 24", TYPE 1	52.00	FT	\$4.45	\$ 231.40	\$ 5.05	\$ 262.60
47	642	ODOT	YELLOW CENTERLINE (SOLID/DASH), TYPE 1	0.50	MI	\$1,350.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 1,457.45	\$ 728.73
48	644	ODOT	YIELD LINE	40.00	FT	\$55.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 15.45	\$ 618.00
49	647	ODOT	CROSSWALK LINE, 8", TYPE B90	1,526.00	FT	\$8.00	\$ 12,208.00	\$ 7.47	\$ 11,399.22
50	897	ODOT	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, CLASS B	10.00	SY	\$52.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00
51	121540	COLS	ASPHALT REJUVENATING AGENT	256,422.00	SY	\$0.95	\$ 243,600.90	\$ 0.97	\$ 248,729.34
52	12006	WEST	PARKING BLOCK REMOVED AND RESET, COMPLETE	5.00	EA	\$35.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 300.00
53	12006	WEST	PARKING BLOCK REMOVED AND DISPOSED	5.00	EA	\$30.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 175.00
54	12006	WEST	PARKING BLOCK SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED, COMPLETE	5.00	EA	\$85.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 525.00
55	12202	WEST	CONCRETE COLLAR REMOVED, AS DIRECTED	20.00	SY	\$45.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,000.00
56	12604	WEST	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, ASPHALT COLLAR	10.00	EA	\$2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,264.01	\$ 12,640.10
57	12604	WEST	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, CORED CONCRETE COLLAR	10.00	EA	\$1,800.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,264.01	\$ 12,640.10
58	12659	WEST	WATER	2.00	MGAL	\$400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 206.00	\$ 412.00
59	12660	WEST	SODDING, AS DIRECTED	10.00	SY	\$16.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 15.45	\$ 154.50
60	12807	WEST	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE, ASPHALT COLLAR	10.00	EA	\$1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,034.01	\$ 10,340.10

2020 STREET REHABILITATION, CONTRACT A (Project No. 2020-001)

BID TABULATION

City of Westerville, 21 S State St, Westerville OH, 43081

Bid Date: April 23 2020, 3:00 PM

Engineer's Estimate, Base Bid: \$1,397,000.00

Engineer's Estimate, Bid Alternate A: \$25,000.00

Engineer's Estimate, Bid Alternate B: \$82,000.000

Engineer's Estimate, Bid Alternate C: \$645,000.00

Columbus Asphalt Paving Inc

1196 Technology Drive

Gahanna, OH 43230

(614) 759-9800

Decker Construction Company

3040 McKinley Avenue

Columbus, OH 43204

(614) 488-7958

ITEM	SPEC	CMS	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
61	12807	WEST	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE, CORED CONCRETE COLLAR	10.00	EA	\$1,350.00	\$13,500.00	\$ 1,034.01	\$ 10,340.10
62	SPC		IRON CASTINGS, AS DIRECTED	1,500.00	LB	\$2.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,750.00
63	SPC		STEET PLATE, AS DIRECTED	10,000.00	LB	\$0.20	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 0.03	\$ 300.00
PARKING LOTS									
64	254	COLS	PAVEMENT PLANING, 3", ASPHALT CONCRETE	1,535.00	SY	\$5.00	\$ 7,675.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 8,826.25
65	407	ODOT	NON TRACKING TACK COAT (0.07 GAL/SY)	110.00	GAL	\$4.40	\$ 484.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 467.50
66	417	COLS	ASPHALT EMULSION SLURRY SEAL, TYPE I	881.00	SY	\$9.35	\$ 8,237.35	\$ 9.27	\$ 8,166.87
67	423	COLS	CRACK SEALANT, RUBBERIZED	8,369.00	LB	\$1.45	\$ 12,135.05	\$ 1.45	\$ 12,135.05
68	441	ODOT	ASPHALT CONCRETE, INT. COURSE, TYPE 2, PG64-28	75.00	CY	\$190.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 203.94	\$ 15,295.50
69	441	ODOT	ASPHALT CONCRETE, SUR. COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22	53.00	CY	\$210.00	\$ 11,130.00	\$ 211.94	\$ 11,232.82
70	642	ODOT	INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY, TYPE 1	2.00	EA	\$250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 72.10	\$ 144.20
71	642	ODOT	PARKING LOT STALL MARKING, TYPE 1	378.00	FT	\$4.50	\$ 1,701.00	\$ 0.88	\$ 332.64
72	642	ODOT	WHITE TRANSVERSE LINE 12", TYPE 1	40.00	FT	\$9.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 2.21	\$ 88.40
73	121540	COLS	ASPHALT REJUVENATING AGENT	12,792.00	SY	\$0.95	\$ 12,152.40	\$ 0.97	\$ 12,408.24
74	12006	WEST	PARKING BLOCK REMOVED AND RESET, COMPLETE	28.00	EA	\$35.00	\$980.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,680.00
75	12006	WEST	PARKING BLOCK REMOVED AND DISPOSED	4.00	EA	\$30.00	\$120.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00
76	12006	WEST	PARKING BLOCK SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED, COMPLETE	4.00	EA	\$85.00	\$340.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 440.00
TRAILS AND PARKS									
77	202	COLS	CURB REMOVED	30.00	FT	\$14.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 20.40	\$ 612.00

2020 STREET REHABILITATION, CONTRACT A (Project No. 2020-001)

BID TABULATION

City of Westerville, 21 S State St, Westerville OH, 43081

Bid Date: April 23 2020, 3:00 PM

Engineer's Estimate, Base Bid: \$1,397,000.00

Engineer's Estimate, Bid Alternate A: \$25,000.00

Engineer's Estimate, Bid Alternate B: \$82,000.000

Engineer's Estimate, Bid Alternate C: \$645,000.00

Columbus Asphalt Paving Inc

1196 Technology Drive

Gahanna, OH 43230

(614) 759-9800

Decker Construction Company

3040 McKinley Avenue

Columbus, OH 43204

(614) 488-7958

ITEM	SPEC	CMS	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
78	202	COLS	WALK REMOVED	430.00	SF	\$3.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 4.44	\$ 1,909.20
79	202	COLS	PAVEMENT REMOVED, ASPHALT	2,861.00	SY	\$12.50	\$ 35,762.50	\$ 19.42	\$ 55,560.62
80	203	ODOT	EXCAVATION	434.00	CY	\$33.00	\$ 14,322.00	\$ 54.11	\$ 23,483.74
81	204	ODOT	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE, AS DIRECTED	20.00	CY	\$30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 53.59	\$ 1,071.80
82	204	ODOT	SELECT GRANULAR BACKFILL, NO 2 STONE, 703.01, AS DIRECTED	20.00	CY	\$39.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00
83	204	ODOT	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	2,094.00	SY	\$1.50	\$ 3,141.00	\$ 1.27	\$ 2,659.38
84	251	ODOT	3" PARTIAL DEPTH REPAIR, LESS THAN 7' WIDE	265.00	SY	\$60.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 52.33	\$ 13,867.45
85	301	ODOT	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE	162.00	CY	\$200.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 279.96	\$ 45,353.52
86	304	ODOT	AGGREGATE BASE	461.00	CY	\$45.00	\$ 20,745.00	\$ 94.94	\$ 43,767.34
87	407	ODOT	NON TRACKING TACK COAT (0.10 GAL/SY)	595.00	GAL	\$4.40	\$ 2,618.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 2,528.75
88	411	ODOT	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	125.00	TON	\$70.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 67.24	\$ 8,405.00
89	423	ODOT	CRACK SEALANT, RUBBERIZED	7,500.00	LB	\$1.10	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 10,875.00
90	441	ODOT	ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2 (448), PG64-22	2.00	CY	\$525.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
91	441	ODOT	ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), PG64-22	2.00	CY	\$535.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
92	608	COLS	4" CONCRETE WALK, CLASS COC 5	9,680.00	SF	\$8.00	\$ 77,440.00	\$ 10.10	\$ 97,768.00
93	608	COLS	CURB RAMP, CLASS COC 5	3.00	EA	\$250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 364.40	\$ 1,093.20
94	608	COLS	DETECTABLE WARNING, TYPE "E"	30.00	SF	\$22.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 690.00
95	609	COLS	CURB, STRAIGHT 18", CLASS COC 5	30.00	FT	\$38.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 59.89	\$ 1,796.70
96	630	ODOT	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	30.00	FT	\$19.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 630.00
97	630	ODOT	SIGN, FLAT SHEET, TYPE G	40.00	SF	\$37.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 26.25	\$ 1,050.00
98	647	ODOT	CROSSWALK LINE, 8", TYPE B90	80.00	FT	\$10.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 7.47	\$ 597.60

2020 STREET REHABILITATION, CONTRACT A (Project No. 2020-001)

BID TABULATION

City of Westerville, 21 S State St, Westerville OH, 43081

Bid Date: April 23 2020, 3:00 PM

Engineer's Estimate, Base Bid: \$1,397,000.00

Engineer's Estimate, Bid Alternate A: \$25,000.00

Engineer's Estimate, Bid Alternate B: \$82,000.000

Engineer's Estimate, Bid Alternate C: \$645,000.00

Columbus Asphalt Paving Inc

1196 Technology Drive

Gahanna, OH 43230

(614) 759-9800

Decker Construction Company

3040 McKinley Avenue

Columbus, OH 43204

(614) 488-7958

ITEM	SPEC	CMS	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
99	823	ODOT	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), PG64-22	117.00	CY	\$220.00	\$ 25,740.00	\$ 307.96	\$ 36,031.32
100	12002	WEST	ASPHALT BASED SEALER, WITH TOP TUFF, COMPLETE	41,925.00	SY	\$1.00	\$ 41,925.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 75,465.00
101	12630	WEST	RECREATIONAL TRAIL SIGNAGE, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LS	\$11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 11,550.00
102	SPC		BRICK PAVERS, REMOVED AND SALVAGED	53.00	SY	\$35.00	\$ 1,855.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,802.00
MISCELLANEOUS									
103	614	ODOT	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER	64.00	HR	\$60.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,120.00
104	614	ODOT	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1.00	LS	\$60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
105	614	ODOT	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, AS DIRECTED	10.00	DAY	\$93.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 99.65	\$ 996.50
106	623	ODOT	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	1.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
107	624	ODOT	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	\$56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 51,100.00	\$ 51,100.00
INFORMAL TOTAL BASE BID, ITEMS 1-107						\$	1,343,324.60	\$	1,465,184.74
BID ALTERNATE "A"									
A-1	12630	WEST	ADDITIONAL RECREATIONAL TRAIL SIGNAGE, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LS	\$27,750.00	\$ 27,750.00	\$ 30,050.00	\$ 30,050.00
INFORMAL TOTAL ALTERNATE "A", ITEM A-1						\$	27,750.00	\$	30,050.00
BID ALTERNATE "B"									
B-1	SPC		TREE GRATE MODIFICATION, AS PER PLAN	33.00	EA	\$4,600.00	\$ 151,800.00	\$ 3,532.68	\$ 116,578.44
INFORMAL TOTAL ALTERNATE "B", ITEM B-1						\$	151,800.00	\$	116,578.44

2020 STREET REHABILITATION, CONTRACT A (Project No. 2020-001)

BID TABULATION

City of Westerville, 21 S State St, Westerville OH, 43081

Bid Date: April 23 2020, 3:00 PM

Engineer's Estimate, Base Bid: \$1,397,000.00

Engineer's Estimate, Bid Alternate A: \$25,000.00

Engineer's Estimate, Bid Alternate B: \$82,000.000

Engineer's Estimate, Bid Alternate C: \$645,000.00

Columbus Asphalt Paving Inc

1196 Technology Drive

Gahanna, OH 43230

(614) 759-9800

Decker Construction Company

3040 McKinley Avenue

Columbus, OH 43204

(614) 488-7958

ITEM	SPEC	CMS	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
BID ALTERNATE "C"									
C-1	202	COLS	PAVEMENT REMOVED, AS DIRECTED	380.00	SY	\$15.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 31.03	\$ 11,791.40
C-2	202	COLS	WALK REMOVED	2,800.00	SF	\$3.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 4.61	\$ 12,908.00
C-3	252	COLS	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT SAWING, AS DIRECTED	42.00	FT	\$5.25	\$ 220.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 147.00
C-4	253	ODOT	PAVEMENT REPAIR	50.00	SY	\$105.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 132.12	\$ 6,606.00
C-5	253	ODOT	PAVEMENT REPAIR, CONCRETE BASE	50.00	SY	\$115.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 117.67	\$ 5,883.50
C-6	254	COLS	PAVEMENT PLANING, 1-1/2", ASPHALT CONCRETE	11,803.00	SY	\$2.60	\$ 30,687.80	\$ 1.98	\$ 23,369.94
C-7	254	COLS	PAVEMENT PLANING, 3", ASPHALT CONCRETE	8,706.00	SY	\$2.70	\$ 23,506.20	\$ 2.65	\$ 23,070.90
C-8	407	ODOT	NON TRACKING TACK COAT (0.07 GAL/SY)	2,054.00	GAL	\$4.40	\$ 9,037.60	\$ 4.25	\$ 8,729.50
C-9	441	ODOT	ASPHALT CONCRETE, INT. COURSE, TYPE 2	465.00	CY	\$165.00	\$ 76,725.00	\$ 180.52	\$ 83,941.80
C-10	441	ODOT	ASPHALT CONCRETE, SUR. COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22	873.00	CY	\$215.00	\$ 187,695.00	\$ 214.14	\$ 186,944.22
C-11	441	ODOT	PRE-LEVELING COURSE, AS DIRECTED	30.00	CY	\$195.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00
C-12	452	COLS	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS DIRECTED, CLASS COC MS	380.00	SY	\$75.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 65.57	\$ 24,916.60
C-13	604	COLS	CURB INLET ADJUSTED TO GRADE	10.00	EA	\$350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,264.01	\$ 12,640.10
C-14	604	COLS	CURB INLET RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	4.00	EA	\$600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,221.79	\$ 4,887.16
C-15	605	COLS	6" UNDERDRAIN, 720.12, TYPE SP	3,380.00	FT	\$10.25	\$ 34,645.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,140.00
C-16	608	COLS	4" CONCRETE WALK, CLASS COC 5	2,800.00	SF	\$8.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 23,100.00
C-17	608	COLS	CURB RAMP, CLASS COC 5	14.00	EA	\$250.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 384.68	\$ 5,385.52

2020 STREET REHABILITATION, CONTRACT A (Project No. 2020-001)

BID TABULATION

City of Westerville, 21 S State St, Westerville OH, 43081

Bid Date: April 23 2020, 3:00 PM

Engineer's Estimate, Base Bid: \$1,397,000.00

Engineer's Estimate, Bid Alternate A: \$25,000.00

Engineer's Estimate, Bid Alternate B: \$82,000.000

Engineer's Estimate, Bid Alternate C: \$645,000.00

Columbus Asphalt Paving Inc

1196 Technology Drive

Gahanna, OH 43230

(614) 759-9800

Decker Construction Company

3040 McKinley Avenue

Columbus, OH 43204

(614) 488-7958

ITEM	SPEC	CMS	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
C-18	608	COLS	DETECTABLE WARNING, TYPE "E"	140.00	SF	\$22.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 22.18	\$ 3,105.20
C-19	609	COLS	3.5" DIAMETER CORED CURB	40.00	EA	\$50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 67.26	\$ 2,690.40
C-20	609	COLS	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE STANDARD, AS PER PLAN, CLASS COC 5	3,380.00	FT	\$24.00	\$ 81,120.00	\$ 33.74	\$ 114,041.20
C-21	609	COLS	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, SPOT, CLASS COC 5	400.00	FT	\$38.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 40.77	\$ 16,308.00
C-22	609	COLS	CURB, STRAIGHT 18", SPOT, CLASS COC 5	355.00	FT	\$40.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 42.76	\$ 15,179.80
C-23	611	ODOT	3" CONDUIT, TYPE E, 707.46	200.00	FT	\$20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 22.65	\$ 4,530.00
C-24	614	ODOT	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER	64.00	HR	\$60.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,120.00
C-25	614	ODOT	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1.00	LS	\$22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
C-26	624	ODOT	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
C-27	642	ODOT	SPEED BUMP AND WORD "BUMP", TYPE 1	6.00	EA	\$400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 133.90	\$ 803.40
C-28	644	ODOT	CHANNELIZING LINE 8"	315.00	FT	\$2.70	\$ 850.50	\$ 1.85	\$ 582.75
C-29	644	ODOT	DOUBLE YELLOW LINE	0.36	MI	\$11,000.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 7,616.85	\$ 2,742.07
C-30	644	ODOT	EDGE LINE	0.60	MI	\$5,600.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 3,594.70	\$ 2,156.82
C-31	644	ODOT	LANE ARROW	4.00	EA	\$155.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 100.94	\$ 403.76
C-32	644	ODOT	STOP LINE 24"	63.00	FT	\$10.25	\$ 645.75	\$ 8.81	\$ 555.03
C-33	644	ODOT	WORD ON PAVEMENT, 72"	11.00	EA	\$500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 149.35	\$ 1,642.85
C-34	644	ODOT	YELLOW TRANSVERSE LINE 12"	50.00	FT	\$10.25	\$ 512.50	\$ 4.12	\$ 206.00
C-35	647	ODOT	CROSSWALK LINE, 8", TYPE B90	740.00	FT	\$8.00	\$ 5,920.00	\$ 7.47	\$ 5,527.80
C-36	12202	WEST	CONCRETE COLLAR REMOVED, AS DIRECTED	10.00	SY	\$125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00

2020 STREET REHABILITATION, CONTRACT A (Project No. 2020-001)

BID TABULATION

City of Westerville, 21 S State St, Westerville OH, 43081

Bid Date: April 23 2020, 3:00 PM

Engineer's Estimate, Base Bid: \$1,397,000.00

Engineer's Estimate, Bid Alternate A: \$25,000.00

Engineer's Estimate, Bid Alternate B: \$82,000.000

Engineer's Estimate, Bid Alternate C: \$645,000.00

Columbus Asphalt Paving Inc

1196 Technology Drive

Gahanna, OH 43230

(614) 759-9800

Decker Construction Company

3040 McKinley Avenue

Columbus, OH 43204

(614) 488-7958

ITEM	SPEC	CMS	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
C-37	12604	WEST	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, ASPHALT COLLAR	10.00	EA	\$2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,264.01	\$ 12,640.10
C-38	12604	WEST	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, CORED CONCRETE COLLAR	2.00	EA	\$1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,264.01	\$ 2,528.02
C-39	12807	WEST	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE, ASPHALT COLLAR	10.00	EA	\$1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,034.01	\$ 10,340.10
C-40	12807	WEST	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE, CORED CONCRETE COLLAR	10.00	EA	\$1,600.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,034.01	\$ 10,340.10
C-41	SPC		14' SPEED HUMP	6.00	EA	\$3,600.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
INFORMAL TOTAL ALTERNATE "C", ITEMS C-1 THROUGH C-41							\$707,425.85		\$736,905.04